

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Andrew Househam (Procurement Manager)	
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	07773 149750	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Andrew.Househam@NottsPolice.uk	
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision	
DATE RECEIVED:*	06/10/22	
REF: * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.092	

TITLE: Dog Vehicle Replacement – Sept 2022

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The purpose of this report is to recommend and seek approval for the awarding, by way of utilising the Crown Commercial Services Framework RM6060 Vehicle Purchase – Lot 1 to vehicle manufacturer Skoda for the provision of 6 Dog Vehicle replacements.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

The Force has a need to replace the vehicles identified to prevent an increase in vehicle maintenance costs.

Further, whilst all vehicle manufacturers are suffering with supply chain issues Skoda have opened their order book and confirmed delivery of the vehicles to the Force by 31st March 2023.

The Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) for Nottinghamshire has delivered a Police and Crime Plan for 2021-2025 with three main objectives:

- (a) Preventing crime and protecting people from harm
- (b) Responding efficiently and effectively to community needs
- (c) Supporting victims, survivors, and communities

The acquisition of these vehicles will help to support the delivery of these objectives.

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

FINANCIAL INFORMATION				
The total value of the contract (including delivery) for the 6 dog replacement vehicles is £192,903.39p (excluding VAT).				
Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED			
Date:	17/10/2022			

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**	Yes		No	\boxtimes
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**				
DECISION:				
To award the contract for the supply and delivery of 6 Dog Vehicle replacements to Skoda in accordance with details provided within this report.				

OFFICER APPROVAL:			
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.			
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Cooll		
Date:	18/10/2022		

DECLARATION:				
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:				
The above request has my approval				
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	Caroline Henry			
Date:	18/10/2022			

** See guidance on non-public information